BEARACK

INSTRUCTION

FLOOR BIKE STAND
Model: BC-9439

B Thank you for purchasing BEARACK, please check all parts are included in the
package. If there is anything missing or defective, please contact our authorized dealers.

m JEERXEH IR BEARACK SRS REIR - FBIKILERBAE RS ENEHaEE+aHh

FIMEHEETE - IRBEMEDIIRE - ARG TEEAIEHEE -
B BEARACKSYIZZREAWNIEHYMNESTENET,
LUTDETORREA /N7 —DICEFN TSI EEZRRL TS,

BYLBLIIOREDHLE2MDBBNIE, hRET—t2 82— CTEHLFZELY,

—

NEW
:/ADD fastener holes
FEERI
NUH-OmERN
WRELE, Ax1 B x1

Cx2

t =3 D x1

A — ) Ex1

F : M8x55 mm G : M8x60 mm H : M8x50 mm I: M8x45 mm
(Joo— x2 (ommmm X2 (] (Y|
Jx2 K x4 L x1 x8 x14 x1 x1

. @ ’ @
Plastic
\E Washer

DD FERIC/N\VA—DEFENRHBMSNELS=,
CHICZEYNDA—EFRICERYS T2 EARRETY

W Please assemble the bike stand and fasten with bolts (F), as per the illustration. And
assemble the bike hanger with kit shown. The height of bike hanger is able to adjust
by changing the fastener holes.

m BAT ARSI EEEA 7 VAR (F) - #RERE : WS
HAIAEEZE E - MBI AN - RBRBRTARSE -

D &5I2, BERERZVRR—RND(EABERILMF)TEEL TS,
RIS, RRSNTLSEEH(C.GIKMNZEALTHERE/N\VH—FH AL
TTLIEELY,

W You can change the height of the supporting arm by removing screws and bolts and
placing them in different holes as shown in the diagram.

B KBRS 1 NP BHE T DR SRR -
B LD BEE/ N\ H—ESTEP-1&£FEHIT & 2R (CDHJKMNZE

FERALTHAITTIZEL,

B\




English

1. The user must therefore ensure that the bike stand is suitable for using
with their particular bike.
. This bike carrier is intended for carrying a maximum of 2 bikes and a
mass of 30 kg. Do not over load it.
3. The bicycles shall be evenly load at center.
4. Retain this instructions manual for future references and ensure that any
other users of this bike stand are familiar with their content.
5. The bike stand is warranted with a limited lifetime warranty starting from
purchasing date. The plastic material accessories are two years warranty.

AERREINESINARTE  mELBTEEENIRS - BEIGHE

REMETEREIDNARTREAER » WHUERANTEBVERME -

SEHRALIRBMEETE  EREZ@E 30 /T -

. FEEOER > BEREITEREERETENRILIE » MEEINAES -

GRRERGUIREE  URTRIE  UHEBEMEREEOITERIR -

AEMRERIERBENESEIEEERT » SBABRERE - B E5 K
EFelRmEEE » 2] - SBETLMMERE - BIREEN T EHRERRER
GEEABEFRTMIIAIEGR

B Combine the A and B post with nut and bolt (H), and tighten it.
m & A~ B mAEERLIRERS - WA SR IR (H) » $H%E -
B AEBORRMI(DZEFSH, FyMMN)ERILMH)ZE

HAELETHOET, 2

-

[SIENFREN

HAEE

an|

1. BEBEISY FEFERTRIC. BRFE5NEEGRBEORESPESE
FERL T OIS,

2COBEREAFIV RS, BEERA2E . 5T30keF CHE TEET,
TNEBATOFERARBAEKRTT O THERCHIEH TS,

SHNRVGBAZRIAUICREL, thO1-F-HBEEERARRY RE
ERATIRICBRINEEHERLE,

4 BEERAZAY R, "HAEEFEL VR BRENEISINET .
FUKFTFREIETLSL,

H Installation complete.

B RYMITET,

NEW

ADD fastener holes
BEREI
NIH-OEENRH
HWRELE,

¥ Optional accessory AP-527 Bike adaptor



